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ACVIM Oncology Residency Schedule            		Please submit one form for each year of residency.   

52-week schedule for the dates from:       to       
                                                                     	                 dd/mm/yy	   dd/mm/yy	
[bookmark: Text147]Resident Name      			Program Location      			Residency year     

The intent of this weekly schedule is to document for the Oncology Credentials Committee (CC) that the resident is fulfilling the requirements outlined in the Certification Manual (CM) and Specialty Manual (SM) and allow the CC to identify potential shortfalls before the final credentials packet is submitted. A copy of this schedule will also be submitted as part of the credentials packet. The weekly schedule for the prior year is to be submitted online by 11:59 pm MT on October 1, 2025 and will then be forwarded to the CC. Questions should be sent to certification@acvim.org which will then be directed to the CC.

This form should be completed for each year of the residency and be signed by the Resident Advisor. Please note one week is equal to 40 hours.

*All rotations must be completed in a minimum of 2-week blocks, with the exception of Clinical and Anatomic Pathology. Any other 1-week rotations must be accompanied by a letter from your Program Director that specifies the 1-week block was necessary and the date range. These variances are subject to approval by the CC.      

	[bookmark: _Hlk112934813]Category
	Weeks completed
this year
	Total Weeks Completed 
	Comment (include if outside rotation, etc.)

	Oncology (74 total needed)
	     
	     
	     

	Direct supervision (50)
	     
	     
	     

	Indirect supervision (24)
	     
	     
	     

	Note:  A total of 74 weeks in Oncology are required, with a minimum of 50 weeks of Direct Supervision. Up to 24 weeks may be completed with Indirect supervision, but Indirect weeks are not required. See SM Sections 3.E.2.  

	Affiliated rotations (32 needed)
	     
	     
	     

	Radiation therapy (8)
	     
	     
	     

	Clin path (2)
	     
	     
	     

	Anatomic path (2)
	     
	     
	     

	Radiology (2)
	     
	     
	     

	Medicine (4)
	     
	     
	     

	Other (14) (may include additional Oncology or other rotation weeks over the required minimum)
	     
	     
	     

	Category
	Weeks completed
     this year
	Total Weeks Completed 
	Comment (include if outside rotation, etc.)

	Unsupervised time (CE, study, etc) (6)
	     
	     
	     

	Research (8)
	     
	     
	     

	Vacation/Other
	     
	     
	     





This is an accurate summary of the yearly (52 weeks) training schedule for the time period of       to      
									                             (mm/dd/yy) (mm/dd/yy)

Name of Resident Advisor (Print) ……………………………………………………………


Signature of the Resident Advisor ……………………………………………………………


Signature of the Resident ………………………………………………………………………	


	Week
	Start date
	Oncology Rotations
(Indicate Direct or Indirect)
	Affiliated Rotations, Unsupervised, Research, Vacation
(Indicate Rotation and Category)
	Name of Supervising Diplomate
Include Degrees and Board Certification (i.e., Name, DVM, MS, DACVIM (Oncology)
(MUST include for ALL weeks, including vacation, study, research, etc.)

	 
	
	
	
	

	example
	00a-Jul
	Indirect
	
	
	Name & credentials of medical oncologist ex: (Andrea Dedeaux, DACVIM (Oncology)

	example
	00b-Jul
	
	
	Internal Medicine (Affiliated – Medicine)
	Name & credentials of internist

	example
	00c-Jul
	
	
	Oncology
(Affiliated – Other)      (*for weeks in excess of 74)
	Name & credentials of medical oncologist

	example
	00d-Jul
	
	
	Research
	Name & credentials of Research Advisor

	example
	00e-Jul
	
	
	Unsupervised - Study
	Name & credentials of Resident Advisor

	1
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	2
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	3
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	4
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	5
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	6
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	7
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	8
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	9
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	10
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	11
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	12
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	13
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	14
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	15
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	16
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	17
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	18
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	19
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	20
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	21
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	22
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	23
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	24
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	25
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	26
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	27
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	28
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	29
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	30
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	31
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	32
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	33
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	34
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	35
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	36
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	37
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	38
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	39
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	40
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	41
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	42
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	43
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	44
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	45
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     





	
Week
	Start date
	Oncology
	Other clinical rotation
	Name of Supervising Diplomate

	 
	 
	Direct OR Indirect
	
	

	46
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	47
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	48
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	49
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	50
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	51
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	52
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     




Categories/Rotations completed by rounds (e.g., Clinical Pathology, Anatomic Path, Journal Club) and other requirements (Formal Examination Review - 40 hours per year, seminars/lectures/conferences - 4 per month)

For any category of specialty that you wish to complete by attending rounds, please list that category and explain how often the rounds take place, how many hours were attended by you over the past year, and the equivalent time in weeks (1 week = 40 hours). E.g., Clinical pathology rounds, every 2 weeks, 20 hours, 0.5 weeks.  Please include the name and credentials of the Supervising Diplomate.

* Each resident is required to attend at least 80 hours of Journal Club, 40 hours a year (120 hours total for a traditional three-year residency) of Formal Examination Review, and seminars/lecture series/formal conferences on an average of 4 times a month over the course of the residency. List Journal Club hours, Formal Examination Review hours, and seminars/lecture series/formal conferences here and include the name and credentials of your Resident Advisor as the Supervising Diplomate.
	Category/Rotation
	Frequency of rounds
	
 Hours attended
	Weeks completed
	Name of Supervising Diplomate/ Resident Advisor
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